PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING ¢ 45

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Josef L. Gehring
1, or we, Bune E. Gehting legal owner.s..of the rty
situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and
plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special

Hearing Under Section 500.7 of the ZIoning Regulations of Baltimore County,
to irmine whether or not the Zoning Comrmissioner and/or Deputy Zoning

Comnissioner should approve___offstrest_parkipg_in_s residential zope ___
-sud_withio_a_residentisl traosition sres. .. =
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Proper y is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by lﬂniI'm'

Requlations. , _
I, or wa, agqree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing adve
etc., upon filing of this petition, and furthe:r agree to and are

7] i by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County

3 E uant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.
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ORDERED By the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this__ 2328 __

day of_November ,198 79 , that the subject matter of this petition be
advertised, as regquired by the Zoning Law of Paltimore County, in two
newspapers of general circulation throughout Pailtimore County, that
. property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning .
Commissioner of Baltimore County in FPoom 106, Councy Office Building in P

Towson, Baltimore County, on the_. 105 _______ _day of . ARSEE .- 19880,

at_ 1130 _o'clock. e _M. L |
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COLNTY OFFICTE INLEWS,
11l W, Chanajsrsid Mok
Towwan, Miryland J1204

December 27, 1979
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wpetplan W Co-modanri

Mr. & Mrs. Josef L. Gearing

gt g 1116 Linkside Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21234
B E RS
Pirndl ot RE: Iteir. No, 45

g anesry <@g

Petitioner - Gehring
Special Hearing Petition

[epartsert of
Toallic Ehgilniaering

Lrate Foads Comminmjon

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Gehring:

Sureas of
Fire Freve tlan

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee hac reviewed the plans
subrmitted with the above refercnced petition. The [oliowirg comments
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
recues.ed, but to assure that all partics arc niade aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a hﬂﬂ.’:'ir.‘_.:
on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written renort wila
the Zoning Comm'ssioner with recommendations as to the su:tability
of the requested zoaing.

Healih Departent

Mrefect Flanming

Butlding Doparteent

v rd of Ddoratlon

foning Afminilstration

Irdasitrial
Dwrva Lepment

The subject proparty, which is currently zoned Business, Local
(B. L. ) and Density, Resigcntial (D, R, 5.5} is located on the north side
aof Joppa Road, northwest of :iarford Road, and is improved with an
abandoned dvw-1ling. Adjacent paoperties to the east od west are zoned
B.L., and a~¢ imnroved with a service station and dwe!lings, respectively,
while individual dwellings exist to the cortheast, froating on Harfo-d
Road.

Because of your propesal to raze the existing dwellirg and
construct & restaurant and provide sccessory parking in the residentially
zoned portion of this property, this Special Hearing is required, As
indicated in previous correspondencs from tids office, the proposed
parking arca is situated in a residentizl transition area as defined in
the Baltimore County Zoning Rogulations, Even though a recent decision
from the Circuit Court indicated that only dwellings are permitted in
eald area, it was rour decision to proceed with this petilion as submitied
and allow it to be heard on its ovn murit. For this reason, it was

scheduled for a hearing date,

B e

IDCA FORM WO. 2 WDAND 8-B-77

Lt OF WECH © SRm TO

iyt

it e RS i'-:‘j "'_‘.'- T T ST -
v ' 0. 99e K% OEEDREF.___ ______ '
_ % OF OVERALL SITE WiLL AIGUAE SRADIS.

R s m i s el
| -'Ir--
I. =

154 X T
i f—sy

e e T e T i
1 ;“‘_ 2 — - _ - -
o it al s =t g ey S ey e ol § o f B g P -

FLOOR 4N A0 TOTL RO e OO o rTe aneas 209 _

-
1 "’ g
(et A T . i ' i B

owmoroon .. 50 __ __ omenvooms__. 9 _.__ voa .. 80 .

-l-l OF SITE 7O B FSVED 70 ACCOMMODATE REQUINED MUSONT SPACES - _N,600 e £8.
{ Vil AMEA MY B ESTIMATED BY MULTIPLYING REQUINED WUMEER OF SPACTS BY 340 )

UTILITES
watem: EeueLic CIParae, TYPE OF SYSTBM o o e e

I S — L ___ _N_ __} I 8 et 0 B L R L

sewen: Elrvec Cleanate, Tror oF SYsTEM . e
LS et S e e TG Rl el
SR = A . A

| CORTWY. THAT THE £SOVED INFORMATION 1S TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KMOWLECGE AND

2 s

aoonges 1116 Linkside Dyive _ _ _

I

_ S . el s w—

Tspl

_———Frﬂ--ﬂ e e e —

D I L.y ——— __-_E.H.__ --m
THE PLANNIIS BOARO MAS DETERMMED On __ _ _ _ _ = —==THE TWE PROPOSID DEVELOPWENT
DOES / DOES NOT COMPORM 7O THE MEQUWERMENTE OF SUBSECTION I2-8.1(F) OF TwE BALTMORE COUNTY CODE,

e,
“ E ié;—— . A —H-h1-——.— —————

Item No. 45 - Gehring
Page Two
December 27, 1979

FEnclosed are all commoents submitted from the Committee to
this office. The remalizing merbers [«it that no comment was
warranted. Thins petition is acecepted for {ilirg on the date of the
enclosed {iling certificate. Notice of the hearing date and lume, which
will b held not less than 30 nor more than 90 days after the date en
the filing certificate, will be forvarded to y. 1 in the near future,

Very truly yours,
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Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
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,‘I 2\ BALTIMORE CCUNTY

ey | DEPARTMENT CF PUDLIC 'WORKS
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

THORNTON M. MOUANG

DIRECTOR October 25, 1979

Mr. Williem E. Hammond

Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building

Tewson, Maryland 21204 45

HBon: Item #45 (1975%=19860)
Froprrty Owner: Josef L. & /nwne 1. Gehring

N/S Joppa F'  315' W. Harford id. ot

Existing Zw rng: »H.L. & DR 5.5

Propognd Zoning: Special Hearing to allow off strect
pocking in a residential zone and within a residentiai
transit.en arca (IDCA 79-35 5P)

Distric%: 9th

Doar Mr. Hammond:

F The following comments are furnished in regard to the plt submitted to this office :
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in connecticn with the subject item. "

Ganaral;

Comments were supplied for this property for * Hect PIP 79-15 5P. This
property was also the subject to Zoning Item #2 13, -1970). i

Highways:

Joppa Road is an existiry County road, which has bean reconstructed in this #
vicinit; as a divided hiohway on a right-of-way of varying width, seo Drawing
#73-0322, Pile 5, (the "curve daca®™ as shown on the submitted plan is incorrect); :
no further highway improvements ire proposed at this time, i,

This property is a portion of the plak of *Carneyland", recorded W.P.C. Mo. 4,

Folio 34; and, Woodleigh hoad, presently unimproved, is shown thereon as a 40-foot F
right-of-way at the north end 3f this site. &

Woodleigh Road, if improved in the future as a public road, would Do as a 30=-foor
closed section roadway on a 50-foot right-of-way. Highway right-of-way widening,
including any necessary resertibie easements for slopes would be required for such
improvements., The submitted plan does not shew Woodliei~h Woad, or a Porster Avenue,
nor does it provide any refercnce to the recorded plat of Carneyland; further, it '
does not show the dwelling now on this sits.

The entfance locations arn subject to approva?l oy the Departmient of Traffic
Engineering, and shail be ~onscructed in ucocidance with Baltimore County Standards.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OF FICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Ofiice Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received and accepted for filing
of _Novembér 1979, e

/
WILLIAM E. ND
Saning Commissioner

Petitioner Gehring
Petitioner's Attorney

Chairman, Zoning Plans

.........

Ttam #45 (1979«1980)

Fropecty (wnoer: Josef L. § Anne E. Gehring
Faga 2
October 25, 1779

Sediment Control:

Devolopr «rt of this Property thivugh =triopi
result in a scdimant rollution pn:rhlr_-u:.g-'!.---lh bs gl
of the property., A grading permit is, rther
the stripping of top soil,

grading and s*+hilizatisn coyld
~¥4N8 arivate and public holdings dowestream
efore, necessary for all grading, including

storm Drains;

Frovisions fFor ac

the submitted plan. coemodating storm water or drainage have not boan

indicated on

The Petitioner =uge
provide nocessasy d-alruge faciliti
ies (t
k@ p:event creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent  forOrALy

woncoantration of surface waters. Correction of
impropar }rﬁding or improper installation
vesponsibility of the Potiticner,

s §t Or pormanent)
perties, ospecially th
-'._m:,r problem which Bay resule, du:ytn <
of drainage facilitios, would be the full

Water and Sanitary Sower:

There is a public 12-inch wator main in Joppa Foad

; and roecentl 2
public Lonitary sewerage in "Woodleigh Avenue® (Drawing L COrRRLUched Batnc

#73-0342, Flle 1),

The Pecitioner is responsible for the o
service coanections not used to sor+e the pr
Ak Magon Avenue and Jopoa Road.

ost of capping and Flugging ary exlsting
opefed restaurant, There is a five hydrant

""El'.'r* tn-ll,"' yours;

_ R rag et w3 '/r;.q-"'"-
ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E. '
Chief, Pureau of Engineoring
END: EAM : PWh:ss

CC: J. Trennar
J. Wimblgs
J. Somors
W. Munchoel
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2 batmore county B
: deparimeni of heaith l+e department %thi
e Dommore county TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 TSN MY 2101 L
' Tt
‘ ‘rnws.aw“ulmﬂm BiEs
! ) DONALD J. RODP, M.D., M.P.H. . .. Rel 3
: DEPUTY STATE .n.:m COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER o PR Iq!:mEEE i hugust 28, 1979
K E. COLLINS
stsr;; - :‘5_ oe L S o
L - Y
'I'"I"'H Py ':::"z: Mr. Wi.liam Hassond 0ftice of Planning and Zoning
' im, Maryland 21204 ) mmt: n:::_ﬂ::ug:::‘ El'- ’lﬂlnlill E. Hammond, Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204 L g
W i 1
. nﬁg 0ffice m]_ﬂ : : Attention: Mr. William Hamond, Zoning Commissicner ti,.
: Deor Mr. Hammond: e WL AS - zAC - Meeting of August 71, 1979 Towson, Maryland 2120 Zoning Advisory Cocmittee Ris
Comments on Item #45, Zoning Advisory Committes Mesting, August 21, 1979, ere as follows: Poreiome o Wi Goppa Ras 315° W Rarfird Rd. : THEE oy - Re: Property Owner Josef L. & /nne E. Gehring ?"ﬂ
Existing Zoning:  B.L. & D.R. 5.5 : i
E Proparty Owner: Jossf L and Anne E. Gehring Pru;u -n.: hi“: :;c t:l,anri’na; o RN ag At i A rast parking i ml:l:.-?;tl mlItﬂ #.5, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeling of August 21, location: N/S Joppa Rd. 315' W Harford Rd. L::.-.{ﬁ;;fi
Location N/S Joppa Road 315° W Harford Rood in a residential zone and within a residential . Liowe T - s.;'-"}i
Existing Zoning: B.L. ond D.R.5.5 transition area {IDCA 79-35-5P) Property Owner: Josel L. & Anne B. Ttem No. 45 Zondng Agenda: Meeting of B/21/79 bl
Proposed Zoning: Special Heoring to aliow off sireet parking in o residentiol zoned location: H/S Joppa Bd. 315' m:-d R, | ‘1?_*
ond within o residential tramition orea HDEA H":“"'SH Existing Zoning: B.L. & DR, 5.5 Cant leman: g‘?ﬂi
District: 9th Frovosed Zoning: BSpecial Hearing to allow off street parking 'n a ot
Acres: reaidential and Pursuant to your st, the referenced property has been surveyed by this X
District: 9th area (IDCA Tmﬂ'} it g e Bureau and the rmﬂq“nﬁs 'Ealmr marked with an "x" are i;plj.;:ublu n_r:l_t required g‘;{'
i 1 1 fﬂr the L] '-‘T:.:
This offics has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments ;::Et;lt. 5 ot to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans preperiy ik
are not intended to Indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in quesiion, but are to assure thot Dear Mr. Hammond: ) (x) 1. Pire hydrants for the referanced property are required and shall be ;*i.*l"
all perties ore mode aware of pians or problems with regord to development nlons that may have o Metropolitan water and sewer are ava.lable, located at intervals or fest along an approved roed In b
bearing on this petition. No major traffic probiems are expected by the requested special asccordance with Baltimore ¥ 5 as published by the i
: b hearing for off street parking in a residential zone. et If a fﬂﬂtmuu fu%gﬁi;hwm, ml.t.tfl]“.. ;itu?.ﬁ:iﬂuﬂm. Departmart of Public Works. ;""-: |
ﬂ:# Tt i e il ; Very truly yours Baltimore County Departmest of Health, for mi' approval to um'?‘:::-u.nt.:l.nn. - ( ) 2. A second means of vehicle access 1s required for the cite. -i’
¥ . 3
- - N di v - ( ) 3. 7he vehicle dead end condition shown at e
Lands=aping should be provided where pomsible. 1 35 oA S DS \
- Michael S. Flanigan ‘ h A EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.
Very l:l.llr yours, Engineering Assoclate I1 Ian J, Dl H s ly with all applicsble perts of the
.. UREAU OF ENVIRONMEATAL SERVICES L. The zit« e me comp 8 cable f
| % %ﬁ"f’f/‘-ﬁi/“*&j M5F/mim . o ¢ Firs Prevention Code prior to occupéncy or beglmning of operations.
> LIF/JRF/fth
\ L. Wimbley { (x) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site chall
Planner 11 cot J. A, Butchers comply with all & plicable requirements of the Katicnal Fire Pro-
Current Planning ond Development taction Associstion Standard Ho. 101 "Life Safety Code® 1976 Edition
pricr to occupLncy.
. ( ) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn.
k"
3 { ) /. The Fire Prevention Bureav has no cormer's, gt thie }MV
S Hoted And 7 M
HEV . pprovad:
Fl "W Fire Prevontion Bureau
Special Inspsction Division
! = ' | ¥ SED:fzt 3

. . ' . ' zﬁﬁm ’ .

l Josef L. Gehring, et ux - #80-140-5PH 2.
. RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING : BEFORE et G L GRS -
i for off-street parking in o sres; Joset L. Gehelind, = JEFORE THE
: residential zone 2 COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS Anne Gehring, his wife, E i
Septerher 5, 1979 ' mﬁﬁ?:nppn F&:ddﬂﬁ* ol LocatEon: - NG Jopps. Road LANNING BOARD
- rford 1 . . 315" west of Harford Road
oth Distrie® Any nppeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B=1 thru Ninth Electice Eiztr‘i:? " oF
i BALTIMORE CuUNTY =
S L. Gabine, of B=12 of the Maryland Rules of Procedurs . BALTIMURE COUNTY
Petitioners : MNo. B0-140-5FPH * CASE NO. B0-140-5PH
Com ents cn Iten Zening Advisory Coxmittes Meeting, tezber 5, 1975 | R R W L J 2y o o S0 o T e et e T O COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS R A e T T
are &8 followe: 15 o 5 . TR y.ix 1 % OF RALTIMORE COUNTY

| MOTION TO AMEND PFTITION

Froperty Owper: Josef L. & Amnne E. . OPINION AL S
Looations NS Joppa Road 3!5' W. Harford Road = . — E,,. P
Existing Zomingn P.L. & I.R. 5.5 This cose comes before tha Boord on oppeal from a decision of the Zoning : 2 = Josef L. Gehring, and Anne Gehring, his wife, by &, Eric DiNenna, 0
Proposed Zomingi goeqia] Hearing to allow off stre-t parking in a res’dential 1 illieam T. Ha s Acting irman .

their attorney, respectfully move to amend the Petition for a Specilal frs

zone aul within & cesidential transitic n area ( 79-35-5F) Tommissioner of Baltimore Courly denying the requested off=street parking in o residential I I
LoCA | Hearing for off-street parking In a residential zoning to delete that :

dored:

Districts th | ZonE. A special hearing was held this day, February 26, 19E1, to rule on this ' | i
? ; i ' { W‘*J“f‘xmd.ﬁw partica of the Petition (hat states "and within a residential t-ansition i
The items -hecked balow are spplicable: dechion. Jehn Y. Murphy 4 () -
; area”,
yh. Structure shall ccnform 15 Baltisore County Building Code (B.0.C.A.) - : : : T
1970 Bditicn and the 1971 Supplesent, Stats of Maryland Code for the Testimony presarted fo the Board thiz day indicates mojor change: in the :]t‘ = }L_i_'i j The grounds for the motion re as follows: v
] i : At Ladn y
xa. posture of the property in question. At the time of the Zoning Commissioner's Order of #ﬁ‘%ﬁﬁiﬂ l. That this part of the Petition was filea in error by
Xe. : April 15, 1980, some of the adjacent property was zoned D.R. 5.5, and with this zoning the Petitioners in proper person; o
D, Building chall bs upsreded t0 now use - requires alterstion pemmdit. | classification the trarsition area impacted the subject site so that the off=street parking 2. That the Petitioners were erronecusly advised to file o
2. Thres srta of censtruction drewings will be required 1o file mn . - ; ; &
wpiloation for a building pema t. request was denied. In October, 1980, the new comprehensive zoning maps were R el LAl
7. ' with Serad 3. That the property in guestion, in fact, d ¢
e o T L aaitued T file adopted.  On the 1980 comprehensive map all of the adjocent land is either D.R. 16, _- T yen not Mo
an applisation for s building pemit. . within the transitional area as defined by the Baltimore
Mood fxane wells ars ot pemitied within 3'0% of ‘s propecty lime. | R.O. or some commercial classification and, therefore, the tronsition area no longer impacts Cotinty Zoning Regulaticns 32 £ :
Contact Building Departsent 1f distence is betwesm 3'0* end 6'0° 5 3 i :
' | the subject site. For this reason, the Board will reverse the Order of the Zoning 5 -
. Commissioner and order tha request for off-street parking be granted. : P i i

Attorney for Petitioners |

| I HEREEY CERTIFY that a copy of the aforego.ng Motion to Amend
ORDER | . Petition was hand delivered to John W. Hesslan, II., Esquire, Peopley’

. Coumeel for Ealtimore County, Baltimore County Office Buiiding, Towson, -
I ' | Maryland, on January 10, 1980, :

| For the reasons set forth in the oforzgoing Opinfon, it lsthis  17th  day ! (
- !
‘!'ﬂl" March, 1981, by the County Board of Aopeals, ORCcRED that the Order of the

| Zoning Commissioner, dated April 15, 1980, be REVERSED, and thot the off-streat parking '5- Suite 205 Alex. Brown Building

i
|
|
I. . | 102 v. Pennsylvan:a Avenue
I‘ _ - Towson, Maryland 21204
| patitioned for, be ond the same s hereby GRANTED, subject to approval of =il proper | L2S=1650
|! Baltimore County cutlorities and regulatics, and strict compliance with on opproved site I !
I plen. !
i i
|
i -
' i L] 4 < i ) e d . 1"'“~=.__ # )
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RE; PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE approximately 130 feet, with the balance of the land being zoned D.R.5.5. On the other hand, People's Counsel and his witnesses from the Plan- residential zone and within a residential transiticn area, as requested in the
N/S of Joppa Road, 315' W of Har-
ford Road - 9th Election District 1  ZONING COMMISSIONER Adjacent land within 300 feet of the subject site is zoned for either commer- ning Office argue that the transition area requiroments, as to 300 feet from a 1 hereir Petition for Special Hearing, is, for the reasons set forth above, |
Josef L. Gehring, et ux - Petitioners _ e : T |
NO. 80-140-SPH (Item No. 5) : OF cial or residential uses as indicated on the site plan introduced by the Peti- residunce, 18 applicable irrespective of the D.R. Zone in which the residence| : : H--““\i
1 1 BALTIMORE COUNTY tioners and marked Petitioners' Exhibit 1. The vacant property adjacent to exists since the purpose of the trapsition area is to protect the residential -' 3 / }{;//7/ . :
|_. ] I i g P b ..
31 LEE {1 B 3] L and on the easi of the subject property is zoned D.R.5.5 and subdivided into , use, S Grifie t'.:::nn:;:fi'; e n';_ e :
20 foot lots; the property to the east of this vacant tract is zoned D.R.16 and r This position of People's Counsel appears to be supported by the lan- RS RO N hoaney !
& This matter comes before the Zoning Commissinner as the reault of
| is presently used (or residential purposes; the property to the north is zoned guage of the Zoning Regulations as contained in the fol.owingz Sections and
a Petition for Special Hearing to approve off-street parking in a residential ]
! both B.L. and D,R.5.5; the property to the west is zoned B.L.; and the prop- tables: |
zone ard within a residential transition area. "
erty to the south is vacant and owned by the State Highway Administration. Section 1B01.1.B.1.a.2. - "A residential transition
Just prior to the hearing, the Petitioners' attorney, 5. Eric DiNenna, use is any one of the uses listed as such in the {ol -
| This then is the petiing in which the Petitioners propose to construct a 3,000 lowing table and hereby classified as set forth there-
filed a Motion to Amend Petition, certifying delivery of a copy of same to in:" (refer to table) and
square foot restaurant in the area zoned B.L., with proposad parking for said :
John W. Hessian, [II, People's Counsel, by which the Petitioners sought to Section LBO1.1.B.1.b. - "Restrictions in Residen-
| | ' restaurant in the area zoned D.R.5.5. ! tial Traiusition Areas. In any residential transition
delete that portion of the Petition that stated "and within a residential transi- area situated as descrited in the following table, only
The only pertinent quasiion raised by the Petition, the Motion to residential transition usen shall be permitted, and _
tion area". His assizned reasons were that such language was included by , . only as indicated:" (refer to table). '
i Amend tlie Petition, and the testimony developed at the hearing is whether or
reason of erroneous advise and that the subject property did not lie within a . In referring to the aforementioned tables, with application to the proposed |
; not the area zoned D.R,.5.5 is a transition area and, as such, precluded park-
] transition area as defined in the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. On ' narking ina D.R.5.5 Zone to suppert a permitted use in an adjoining B. L. !
, ing therein in conjunction with the proposed restaurant use in th+ B.L. Zone, |
| this Motion, the hearing was continued to afford Pecple's Counsel the oppor- i Zone, it is clear that only Group [, II, or Il uses (see table for Section
! Section 1B01.1.B.1.a.l. of the Zoning Regulations defines "residen- -
tunity to appenar in favor of or in opposition to the Motion and the premise upoh : ! IBO1.1.B.l.a.2.) are permitted in the transition area in instances where
' : tial transition areas" as foilows;
which it was {iled. On January 15, 1980, Mr. Hessian presented the testi- ! the adjacent dwelling is within 300 feet of the tract to be developed and lies
’ ! "A residential transition area is any D.R.1, D:R.2 . [
| mony of Mr. James G. Hoswell and Mr. Donald W. Johnson, both of the ! D.R.3.5, D.R.5.5, or D.R.10.5 zone or part there- .‘ | within any D.R. Zone (sce table for Section 1B01.1.B.1.b.). To conclude .
' of which lies (a) within 300 feet of any point on a | ; | i
.1 Planning Office staff, who testified as to their interpretation of the regula- :I dwelling other than an apartment building, or (b) | : that the word "adjacent” on!v applies to the abutting vacant 9 acre tract con- | |
within 250 feet of any point lying witkin a vacant lot : 1 [ .
. ! tions applicable 2> "transition area'" and were cross-examined by Mr. of record which is itself wholly or partially classi- ! | taining £0 foot undevelupable lots and thereby limit the transition area to only Pl ,
D = fied as D.R. and which is two acres or lees in area." o | ﬁ;—l
E DiNenna. The “Yeuring was concluded and a ruling on the Motion was reservec - | E 250 feet would do injustice to the spirit and intent of these above cited Sec- | d - | ; :
E = _, =] Counsel [or the Petitioners argues that the vacant lot of recora lying | f— I E -,-_4
=3 !‘x*\‘*} pending an Order on the Petition for Special Hearing., l ! | (W tions of the Zoning Regulations and fragment the legal definition of the word. = 'rfﬂ
. - within 250 feet is a parcel of land of approximately @ acres, is subdividad into o ‘ e 4
E 1-\ Testimony developed by the Petitioners at the original hearirg, which | (= 1 E In view of the above, the Motion to Amend thie Petition is hereby | _:J'i ‘E-:"-
{ h » . ﬁ II | L' .
=] ¥ S 20 foot lots, and, as such, is not s:bject to being developed; since D.R.16 is | o | "l £,
L was conducted on January 10, 1980, was based upon the Petition filed without | E it DENIED. | P ¥
Ll i => not a zone subject to transition, the residences on Harford Road do not estab- E : | .:LJ i
L E] deletion of the language deemed in error by the Petitioners' attorney and was | Lt e Lherefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning C« nmmissioner of Ea.lti:‘nnrt| = r#
' E.'.._." % | &= lish the need to apply the 300 foot standard; and, if the transition area require- bl 5,-#; | b e
to the effect that the subject property has a frontaze of 74.79 feet on Joppa | o I County, this _// day of April, 1980, that off-street parking in a I ﬁ %
(== A _ o mente are applied to require the suuject nroperty to be used only for residen-| o= | l 3
E — Road and a depth of 439.62 feet. The parcel is zoned B.L, for a depth of | L | & ; e
' g = i Il - ces, the effect would amount to confiscation of the Petitioners' property nlncui g - g
| iy | ‘ . i
| the setback requirements would negate such developmeant. ' -3 - ! ! Fed
| | | (s
I | | | E 4 i Lﬁ:&‘
| | 2
- & = f A
£ | o
= o i o . | . : !‘ . o - | ‘.':?:;.;:.
TR - S May 15, 1960 v
. '. . . Case No. flﬂ-'-hﬁ-5' . ' e 1
' Item Ko. S 11/S of Jopna Road, 315' W of 1Harford R4 i
Petition for Speclal Hearing =3 ;
Petitioners: Josef L. Gehring, and * BEFORE THE { S RIS e G | 5
im‘- hi. 'jlful - - o e o R - A o . e e O O ': A-'J'gul-it g' 1'3?9 .:P
i * PLANNING BOARD
A S DO OB : BEF NING COMMISSIONER | 25
ﬂf;h West of I_rm m”:“ ~ o RE: ﬂmﬂr Fﬁ;ﬁgﬁr HEARING : BEFOPE THE ZONING % _ 1. Copy of Petition 1 :hE-Hﬂngrﬂblu William E. summond b
ith Election i3 1 Pt ; = = | oning Comrzissioner for Baltimora ~aunt -
* BALTIMORE COUNTY i W of Harfard H., 2th District F- OF BALTIMORE COUNTY X 2. Copy of Description of Proporiy i F g;?:} t;ﬂﬂiﬂcgnunt!f Office Building - T *
- it as csapeake Avenue r
* CASE NO. BO-140-8FH JOSEF L, GEHRING, et ux, Petitioners : Case No, 80-140-5PH X_ 3. Copy of Certificate of Posiing 1-8ifn i Towson, Maryland 21204 A
! i % 'i,:-"" I
Sk drkw ik Sk gk ik 3 e A Aehew Al ey v X L. Copy of Certificales of Pablication 1275 1 RE: Eﬂqm;t for Spacial Hearing for Offstrect Sere
n a Residenti I
MOTION TO AMEND PETITION CRDER-TO ENTAR APPEARANCE X _ 5. Cuy of Zoning ‘dvisory Committee Comments -t P ratafEian AIE:I Zone and within a Residential sl
j o
X 6. Copy of Comments from .ae Diveotor of Planning Dear Mr. Hammond:
Josef L. Gehring, and Anne Gehring, hie wife, by S. Eric DiNenna, Mr. Commissioner: e i _
. 7. Plamning Beard Coomeiic and Accompanying Map Flease be advised that I am awar = . Y
their attornay, respectfully move to amend the Petition for a Special Pursuant to the authority contiined in Section 524.1 of fra daltimore County R the Zcning Office, in which it is fglzft:i: ;:E:;iﬁng;lggirﬁ;_ b
\ . X 8. Copy nf Order to Enter Appearance, John W. Eessian, IIT, Beq. in & recidential zone is not permitted whea it fallm FouiE .
|| Hearing for off-street rarking in a residential zoning to delete tha: Charter, | hersby enter my uppearanc: in this proceeding, You are requested to notify 1 : reRidential tranatEion ares. 1 it falls within a -
= | ion of the Petition that states "and _ ; Shores i , i
T pors s e Nt Lo [ me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hareafter designaied thersiore, X .. Copy of Order - Zening Commisaiomgr | da Iﬁcfﬁmﬁi'-.ﬁia“;iiﬁﬂi that said pol icy has no application to i
- Fen » g n and, Ior this reagon, I ra ot fu
e g and of the possage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith, Y. 10. Copy of Plat of Property request that tha matter be heard on its own merits, Tyt i
1 grounds 3 1o _ A
o o8 e oscene 4 fol x I 11. 200" Scale Location Flan i mt{ﬂ:ﬂgi;m:illy r?:ufit th;t i be provided with an interpre- %
e = Walver CL Lhis policy inasmuch as the proposed ; E
J 1. That this part v’ the Petition was filed in error by ! j Nl s , 12. 1000' Seale Location Plan 1 does not involve residentiazl development of buildgngpic-ts :ﬁ;f 3
the Petitioners in proper person; -L-’—ﬁi Sy /{H'“"”““‘“' i . 5.9 : RS EEN ; Er li-.lmfesi @tc., which I “elieve is the actual intent of the
' : t Pater Mox Zimmermon W. Hession, 1l 13. Mumoranduz in Support of Fetition | SR AEON S e
2. That the Putitioners were er 1 1 -a Coun : 3 - s
roneously advised to file ; Deputy Paople's Counse! Peop:e's Cournel for Baltimore ty 1l. Letter(s) from Protestant(s) : four prompt zttention to and processing of both my Patition
the Petiticn in *his manner; -ounty Office Building and this request is greatly appreciated. e
: Towsen, Maryland 21204 ____ 15. Letter(s) from Petitioner(s) v
3. That the property in cuestion, in fact. does not lie 494-2188 ! ;
, 16. Protestants' Exhibits to : Very truly yours, $
within the transitional are: as deTinad by the Baltimore | HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 21st day of December, 1979, a copy of the [ 3 b 354
. 17. Petitioners' Exhibits to ! i Ty S LT TR & lat
County Zoning regulations. 7 aforegoing Ovrder was mailed to Mr, Mrs, Josef L. Gehring, 1116 Linkside Drive, i 4 { / 1Tl
L _X__ 18, Lette- of Appeal, Josef L. Genring .- JUSEF L. ‘GEHRING »
! Himore, Morylond 21234, Petitionas
! A -5, :' e robe it ; X _ 19. Motisn to Arend Pctition
= <" Attorney for Petitione '. Sl
e £ a S i X 20, IDCA Application cc: Petiticn Regquest '
1 HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the aforegoing Motion to Amend | Q ; 1::-,;,_”‘__IEIL ;
F’ltiﬂﬂ'l Was h:m “lib'm to m .. m. n:t E'quir..l Piml“! . 13 - . e O W O B W e Em e o o o e O S W B W R W R Ew e : L _‘
Counsel for Baltimore County, Baltimore County Office Building, Towson, W. Hassian, 11l .
Maryland, on January 10, 1980. ’ . ! Mr. & Mras. Joscf L. Gehring Fetiticnera : 3
7 t 1116 Linkside Drive N
/ / % ; : Baltimore, Maryland 21234 . :
.l o . ..
i . . John W. Eessian, IIT, Eaquire People's Counsel . ,
Suite 205 Alex. E~own Building : 5. A, b
102 W. Pennsylvania Averrie James E. Dyer Hequeat Notification 'l e
Towson, Maryland 21204 ; : U
825-1630 \ Ch
| | :
| ' b
L] ‘ .
| |
‘ U i 2
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'DESCRIPTION 10 ACCOMPANY FETITION aBQUEST

™0 PEEMIP OPZSTHEDT PARYING 1IN A RESIDENTIAL ZOUE

¥INTH BLECTION DISTRIOT

Deginning a: & point on the morth side of <opja Hosd, approxzimately thrae
bundred uxd fifteen feet (315') west of the centerline of Herford Eoad,
and thence runcing the four (4) following courses nnd distancest.

1. 5 28°% 330 15" & a45't

2. 5 €5° 28" 37" w T5.10'%

3. 8 20° 28" 56" W 439.62'%

4. thence canterly by m curve %o the right, with a radius of

918.C4'; the distauce of T4.79", the chord bearing of

559° 09' 43" E 74.79'%, tc the place of begimning.

Baving and excepting all portions of the subject property mnich presently
enjoy a Business, Local (®.1.) zoning slaseificaticn.

GFFICE ri
i B

0 o oo Ko e

1116 Linkside Drive
Balticore, Maryland 212%4

Kovember 2%, 1979

Er. Jaces ¥. Dyer
Zcaing Supervisor
s Baltizore County Offise
: of Plunning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

HE: Regquost for Special Hearing ror
- Cffstrect Farking in a Regidentia)
. Zone within a Besidential Transition
E/S Joppa Road, W of Harford Hoad
Jth Election Distriat

Dear Mr. Dyer:

In response to your letier of November 19, 1979, please oe
advised that we wish to proceed with our P requc:
’ cur Jatltion requcii, ms

We lo not feel that the case outlined in your letter has

application or relevance to our request and ask that it
. considered cn ite omn zexits. R ; e

Tour prompt attention to and proceszing of request
graatly appreciated. n 2

Very truly yours,

. ;I..I.-'.- '.,r‘:ll{.'fl-' -/;f
: Lo ’
JOSEF L. GZHEING

.".'r" iy r"/' -
Pt i [ o fliee
inve 2. omEmNg

i * N 23 79 Y —

. ca1 Pile
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. ola [ ..

2223 pamvone CDL-'N@

L tire | CF TICE CF PLARNING W ZONING
1) TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
492-33353

WRUAM F harannad
JO G COMAMSS i ER

Mr, k Mrs. Josef L. Gehring
1116 Linkside Drive
Baltimore, Marvyland 21234

Dear Mzx. L Mrs. Gehring:

Very tral;, yours,

e

Joppa Road, 315' W of Har-
Josef ! . Gehring, ot ux -
Pattt ooy

MO, 80-140-SPH (ltem Ne. 5)

/

o / v’
v ! g
i -
gt . e

WILLIAM I.._Hl_i_ﬂi_l
Zouning Commissionar

Ty

! November 19, 1979

Petition for Spocial Hearing for
Cif-street Parking in a Residential
Zone within a Transition Area

N/S of Joppa Reoad, W of Harford
Hecad = 9th Election District

Item No. 45

Refirence is made to your lstter of Aurcst 9, 1979, addressed to
the Zoning Commissioner, which has been referred to me for reply. You
request that the above Poetition be heard on its own merit, repardless of
this office's interpretation of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, which
would prohibit sach a use in a rezidential trarnsition area,

Motwithetanding the above =equest, this cffice has recertly received an
Opinion and Order frem the Cirzuit Coart concerning a similar case; i.e.,

parking in a residentisl transition area.

Iam enclosing a cepy of this Opinion,

which finds that such parking is prohibited. It iz requcsted that you ruview
this Opinion and advise tiis office in writing as to whether or not you stili

deaire to proceed with your request,

JED/sL
Erclosura

e

Very truly TI{.-
(7t i —1,_,‘,___!

JAMES E. DYER
Zeoning Supervisor

cc: Mr, William E. Hammond, Zoning Commissicner /
Mzrs. Jean M. H. Jung, Deputy Zoning Cammissioner

i

TRl ——

e e s T T ——

T

ﬁ'l ‘_‘ Il- nj‘l‘l‘

Zoning Supervisor
Baltimore County Office

S, Ere DiXenna

jf&mr}- af Laa
Suste 2035 Hles Fromn :Ew.l:.!‘;r.-f
1116 Linkside Drive k. ro2 & -ﬂﬂﬂljr-‘ludmu Averue
Baltizore, Marvland 21234 Towsan, Maryland 20204
Kovember 2%, 1379 I - RI-PEIG

January 10, 1980

HE1 Tlequest for Specisl Hearing for whe Honorable wiaillam E. Hammond,
Cffetreet Farking in a lesidential ~cning Commissioner for Baltimore County
Zome within s Besidential Transition County Office Building

Arsa

Towson, Maryland 21204

E/S Joppa Road, W of Harford Road

9th Election District

Dear Mr. Dyer:

RE: Petition No. BO=140-3P%
Petitioners: Jonef L. Gehring, ot ux

Dear Mr., Commissioner:

In response to your letter of November 19, 1979, please be

advieed that we winsh to proceed with our Petition request, as

refarenced above.

Please enter my appearance on behalf of the Petitioners in the
above captioned matter.

W4 do not fesl that the case outlined in your letter has Very togly yours,
@pplicatios or relevance to our request and ask that it be .
conpidcred on it own merits. ,%/
Your prompt attention to and processing of my request ie A, Giicone e

greatly appreciated.

JOSEF of vigsya e

?:?P:i;rr.} ..F.;rfrrﬂﬂfmmr-"r

|

SED:fzt

Very truly yours,
e CC: Jobn W. Hessian, III, Esguire

T
b die s Peoples® Counsel for Baltimore
/ . County
JOSEP L. G

e

'}?-"Huég.-{u s
ke . e /

N

MN 2279 Y

I wish %o apreal the declsion made 1n refercnce to the

above on my behalf.

cot Pile ik i
- I
!
.
=5 ) i
T-LIL- vy e B E — T S —— S ———
!I Tr b P B ] JE
@ J o G P .
/r A 2 H.545 DALTIMORE COUMTY
Al g -ty | OFFICE OF PLANNNG & ZONING
y 3 \:ﬁv 1/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
_p"" 41. (L hr dqﬂ':&':}:j
WHLLIAM E HAMMOND
ZONING COMMISSK ' ~ER
Deagmber 28, 1979
¥ay 13, 1560
Mr. & Mre. Joasef L. m
7117 Linkside Drive
Zoning Arpeal Court Bal cimore, Maryland 2123,
Baltizmore County
0ffice of Planning & Zoning EE: Petition for Bpecial Heaxing
Towson, Haryland 21204 . /G Joppa Bd., 125' V of Harford Road
Case No. BO-1[0-8¥H
Ra: Xo. 80 1,0 SFi (Item No. 5)
543 of Joppe Road, 315' W of Har-
ford Road - Sth Electisn Distoicst :
. Jogsel L., Gehrine, ot us < Petitioners Leur Biri
Dear Sir: This ie to advise you that _ §€3.€p is due for l

advertising and posting of the above=property.

Fietae make cheux payable to Baltircre County, Maryland and
romit to Sondra Jones, Boom 113, County Office Building, Towson,

This vacant lot haz a frontege of 74.79 fest on Joppa
Road and a depth of 129,62 feet. The parcel 1s zonc” B, L, Faryland 2120L, before the Learing.

"~ for a depth of approzimately 130 fect, with the balance of the

land being zoned D, R,
of the subjoct site is
dentiel usos.

The vacaib property adjacent o and on the east of the
sobjsct property La zoned D, R. £.5. The properiy to the east :

5.5. Adjacent land within 300 feet

zonod for cither commeréial or wesi- % =

of this vacant tract is zoned D. R.16 and is presestly uscd

for residential and commerclal purposes; the properiy to the
north iz soned both 5.L, and DR, 5.5; the propeity %o west

is goned £.L.§ end the properly to the sout is wacant ~nd ownod
by the State Higinay Adainistration.

Enclosed is my check to cover cosis of an appeal,

VEH1s]

JYery truly yours,

s A ol
JnﬂfLé?ﬂ ;




lﬁ&lﬂﬂlﬂ COUNTY, m&nn

Mr. M. E. Harmond
Zoning Commissioner Decerber 19, 1979

T W R R R Ry e e e e S e e m“— - i i o '-'l.-- - - S-S AT I A O

John D. Seyffert, Director

Petition for Special Hearin
Morth side of Joppa Road, 315 feet West of Harfori Road
Petitioner - Josef L. Gehring, et ux

9th District

MEARING: Thursday, January 10, 1980 (1:30 P.M.)

It is this office’s opinion that commercial parking is not permitted in a residential
transition area.

JO5 : JGH : dme

® 5 e ® o
*_-; EI “ S EF .f “HM Ine. k] i j} I‘i{d 1/7/81 = Notified the following of hearing set for Thurs. Feb 26, '81, at 10 a.m.;
_ i,

A4S Mr. =nd Mrs. Josef Gehring J. E. Dyer
rﬁﬁg; ,,ﬂfﬁ;nuﬁlﬂmrf J 5. Eric DiNernna W. Hammond

J. W. Hessian, Esq.

3
==

May 13, 1580 .

Zoning Appeal Court
Ealtimore County

Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Haryland 2120k

Re: MNo. 00 140 SFH fItem No. 5)
N/3 of Joppa Rosd, 315' W of Har-
ford Roasd = 9th Elac®!sn District
Josef L. Gehring, et us - Petitlonors

Dear Sir:

_ T wish to appesl the decision made in reference to the
5 sbove on my tahalf,

This vecant Yot has a frontage of Th.T79 feet on Joppa
Fpad <nd = depth of L29.62 feet. The par:zei 1s zoned B. L,
for a depth of approximately 130 feet, with the bilance of the
land being zoned D. R. 5.5. Adjacent land within 300 feet
of the subject site is zoned for eltier commeréial or resl-
dential uses,

The 7acant property adjacent tc and on the east o the
subject property is zoned D. R. 5.5. Tae propsrty to the cast
- of this vacant tract is zoned D, E,16 and is presently used
for residential and commercial purposes; the properiy to the
north is zoped both B.L. and D,R. 5.5; the propurty toc vest
i3 goned B,L.§ ann the property to the south is vacant and owned
b: the State Highway Adainistration.

Enclo=za is my check to cover costs of an appeal.

Very truly youss,

A ot
e

494-3180 & ]

August 9, 1979

The Honcrable William E. Hammond

foning Cummissioner for Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Request for Special Hearing for Offstreet Parking
in a Residential Zone and within a Residential
Transition Area

Dear Mr. Hammond:

Please be advised that I am aware of the recent policy of
the Zoning Office, in which it is felt that offstreet parking
in a residential zone is not permitted when it falls within a
residential transition area.

It is my contention that said policy has no application ‘o
the accompanying Petition and, for this reason, I respectfully
request that the natter be heard on its own merits.

I additionally request that I be provided with an interpre-
tation and waiver of this peolicy ipasmuch as the proposed use
does not involve residential development of building lots and/
or homes, etc., which I believe is the actual intent of the
legislation.

Your prompt attention to and processing of both my Petition
and this request is greatly appreciated.

Vary truly yours,

o, :f’;{ H;'J‘A S
SEF L. "EIGE'HRIH

cc: Pe.ition Request

Qounty Woard of Appeals
Room 219, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
Jonwary 7, 1981

!uf.‘.‘.h ICE OF ASSIGNMENT

HO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(k). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONME-

MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDAMNCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL =108

CASE NO, 80-140-SPH JOSEF L. GEHRING, et ux

SPH=Off=street parking in o residential zone
N/S of Joppa Rd,, 315" W of Harford Rd.
2th District

4/15/80 = Z,C, (Hammond) DENIED petition
for off-street parking in a residential zone

ASSIGNED FCR: THURSDAY , FEBRUARY 26, 1981, at 10 a.m,

cc: Mr. and Mrs. Josef Gehring P~titioners

5. Eric DiNenna Counsel for Petitioners
John W. Hession, I, Ex. People's Counzel

d. E. Dyer Zoning Office
Williom Hammond . "

June Holmen, Secretory

.PEE"ITH‘G 08 SPECTAL ESARIIG .

oth District

Z0MIG 2 Petition for Special Hearing
LUCLATION : Recth side of Joppa Rord, 315 feet Woeat of Earford Hoad
TWTE & TIME: Thersday, Jamunry 10, 1920 at 1:30 P.M,

FUELIC ERARING. Ioom 105, Coun'y Office Pullding, 111 W. Cherapeake Lveue, Towoeorn,
Maryland

The Zenir.g Commizaioner of Baltizmore County, by authority of the Zeoning Aet and
Reg.lations of Baltimore County, will hold a publie hearing:

Potlition for Spocial Eearing wdoer Seciics 500.7 of the Zoning
Sermulationg of Paltimore County, to deterzine wh-ther & not the
Tonins Commiucioner and/or Deputy Zaning Comalesioner shoald
ing Coe Tl puty |
apnrove affstreot paskine in a residential rone cad within a
regidential tmansitilien area
§ 511 that parcel of land in the Ninth Election Digtrict of E.ltimare County
Balar the proparty of Joze!f L. Gehring, ot ux, ag shown om plat plan filed with the
coninge Derartoens

HEARTYS T2 Thursday, Januery 10, 1500 at 1:20 P.N. _ ~
Putlis Hearinr: HRoom 106, County Offiee Zuilding, 111 ¥. Gheoopeaxe Avenua, Townon,
Marylen.
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OF BALTTVCHE COUNTY

494-3180 ® "= 5
Gounty Beard of Apgprcis

Room 219, Court Howe
Towaan, Marylond 2127 4

March 17, 1981_

5. Eric Dilve:ino

Sulte. 205, Alax Brown Building
102 W. Penmsylvonia Avenue
Towson, Marviand 21204

Re: Cose No. B0-140-5FH
Josef L. Gehring, of ux

Dear Mr. DiNennic:

Enclosed harewith is & copy of the Opinion and Order
possed today by the County Board of Appeals in the above entitled cose.

Very truly yours,

Encl,

cc: Mr, ond Mrs. Josef L. Gehring
John W. Hession, 11, Esquire
Mr. J. E. Dyer
Mr. W. E. Hommond
Mr. N. E. Gerber
Mr. J. Hoawell
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Filing Fee $__L§

_ Your Petition has been received this

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & mu

County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

g a.,a_@%;.g

"  Check

Received:

Petitioner of L. C%z%__
Petitioner's A r :

submitted by__J) B oy

Reviewed by

hearing date.
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#*Thir is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for assignment of a
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 VALIDATION DR SIGMATIRE OF CAPHIER

1 &
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WALIDATION OF SIGHATURE OF CARHIER

i

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

200 Shee!

Wall Mop | Original | Duplicate | Tracing
dol

FUNCTION et

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

outline

Petition number added to

Denied

Granted by

%G, BA, CC, CA
o ————

Revised FPlans:
Change in outline or description

Y -
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Reviewed by:
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